

COURT OF APPEALS
NO. 34541-2-II
JUN 11 10:54
JUN 11 10:54
JUN 11 10:54

NO. 34541-2-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent,

v.

KENNETH RANDALE DOOR, Appellant.

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

Rebecca Wold Bouchey
WSBA #26081
Attorney for Appellant

P.O. Box 1401
Mercer Island, WA 98040
(206) 275-0551

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
II.	ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
III.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
IV.	ARGUMENT.....	4
	ISSUE 1: THE JUDGMENT AND SENTENCE IS INVALID ON ITS FACE BECAUSE THE TOTAL PUNISHMENT, INCLUDING IMPRISONMENT AND COMMUNITY CUSTODY, EXCEEDS THE STATUTORY MAXIMUM	4
V.	CONCLUSION	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

TABLE OF CASES

Washington Cases

<i>State v. Broadaway</i> , 133 Wn.2d 118, 136, 942 P.2d 363 (1997).....	6
<i>State v. Sloan</i> , 121 Wn. App. 220, 221, 87 P.3d 1214 (2004)	5
<i>State v. Zavala-Reynoso</i> , 127 Wn. App. 119, 124, 110 P.3d 827 (2005) ...	4

STATUTES

RCW 9.94A.505	4
